DATA SHEET
Brocade SLX 9850 Router
HIGHLIGHTS
 • Delivers up to 230 Tbps non-
blocking capacity in a midplane-free
platform, providing industry-leading
100/40/10 GbE port density, cost-
efficiency, scale, and performance with

6  Supported with Brocade SLX-OS 17r.1.01 and later software.
11
Brocade SLX 9850 Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Brocade SLX 9850 Chassis Bundles
BR-SLX9850-4-BND-AC Brocade SLX 9850 four-slot chassis with one management module, five switch fabric modules, two
3,000 W AC power supplies, three fan modules, and accessory kit. Power cord not included.
BR-SLX9850-4-BND-DC Brocade SLX 9850 four-slot chassis with one management module, five switch fabric modules, two
3,000 W DC power supplies, three fan modules, and accessory kit. Power cord not included.
BR-SLX9850-8-BND-AC Brocade SLX 9850 eight-slot chassis with one management module, five switch fabric modules, four
3,000 W AC power supplies, three fan modules, and accessory kit. Power cord not included.
BR-SLX9850-8-BND-DC Brocade SLX 9850 eight-slot chassis with one management module, five switch fabric modules, four
3,000 W DC power supplies, three fan modules, and accessory kit. Power cord not included.
Brocade SLX 9850 Interface Modules
BR-SLX9850-10GX72S-D Brocade SLX 9850 72-port 10 GbE/1 GbE dual-speed (D) interface module with IPv4/IPv6 hardware
support. Requires SFP+ optics for 10 GbE connectivity, and SFP optics for 1 GbE connectivity. Supports
750,000 MAC, 256,000 IPv4 routes, and 64,000 IPv6 routes.
BR-SLX9850-100GX36CQ-D Brocade SLX 9850 36-port 100 GbE, 60-port 40 GbE, or 240-port 10 GbE flex-speed (D) interface
module with IPv4/IPv6 hardware support. Requires QSFP28 optics for 100 GbE connectivity, QSFP+
optics for 40 GbE connectivity, and 40 GbE to 10 GbE breakout for 10 GbE connectivity. Supports
750,000 MAC, 256,000 IPv4 routes, and 64,000 IPv6 routes.
BR-SLX9850-10GX72S-M Brocade SLX 9850 72-port 10 GbE/1 GbE dual-speed (M) interface module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS
hardware support. Requires SFP+ optics for 10 GbE connectivity and SFP optics for 1 GbE connectivity.
Supports 750,000 MAC, 256,000 IPv4 routes, and 64,000 IPv6 routes.
BR-SLX9850-100GX36CQ-M Brocade SLX 9850 36-port 100 GbE, 60-port 40 GbE, or 240-port 10 GbE flex-speed (M) interface
module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support. Requires QSFP28 optics for 100 GbE, QSFP+
optics for 40 GbE, and 40 GbE to 10 GbE breakout for 10 GbE connectivity. Supports 750,000 MAC,
256,000 IPv4 routes, and 64,000 IPv6 routes.
Telco NEBS/ETSI